Resolution commending Tenderloin Neighborhood Development Corporation (TNDC) for their commitment to providing affordable housing in downtown San Francisco.

[Commending Tenderloin Neighborhood Development Corporation]

WHEREAS, The Tenderloin is the most densely populated neighborhood in San Francisco and also has the highest concentration of poverty; and,

WHEREAS, TNDC has tackled these issues by providing safe, affordable housing with support services in downtown San Francisco for over 10 years; and,

WHEREAS, Not only is TNDC a leader in preserving affordable housing, it also works to improve the neighborhood through renovation and socially responsible development; and,

WHEREAS, TNDC owns and operates over 20 buildings and serves over 3,000 tenants and 1, 568 in small homes; and

WHEREAS, Most recently, TNDC added three senior buildings which protected the rents from going market rate and prevented hundreds of low-income seniors from losing their homes; and,

WHEREAS, Utilizing comprehensive approaches to low-income housing, TNDC provides services through on-site social workers and their innovative Neighborhood Employment and Training Program; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends Tenderloin Neighborhood Development Corporation for providing affordable housing to low-income communities in San Francisco.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

Fil	e	N	u	m	b	er	:
-----	---	---	---	---	---	----	---

021696

**Date Passed:** 

Resolution commending Tenderloin Neighborhood Development Corporation (TNDC) for their commitment to providing affordable housing in downtown San Francisco.

October 15, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, Newsom, Peskin, Yee

Absent: 2 - McGoldrick, Sandoval

File No. 021696

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 15, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

OCT 25 2002

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.